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Date: 07/08/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW
Time: 05:35 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00801-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
IN RE: Michael J. Robinson

Civil In RE

Date Judge

06/03/2005 Petition to Obtian Firearms Permit, Paid by Atty. Milgrub Receipt # Fredric Joseph Ammerman
1902247 Dated 06/03/2005 $85.00 1 Cert. to Atty.

06/06/2005 Order, filed 1 Cert. to Atty. Milgrub Fredric Joseph Ammerman
NOW, this 6th day of June, 2005, ORDERED that a closed hearing be heid
July 7, 2005.

06/21/2005 Affidavit of Service, filed by Atty. Milgrub Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Petition to Obtain Firearms Permit and ORDER scheduling hearing served
upon PSP

06/22/2005 Amended Petition to Obtain Firearms Permit and Expunge M/H Record, Fredric Joseph Ammerman
filed by Atty. Milgrub 1 Cert. to Atty
ORDER, this 21st day of June, 2005, that a closed hearing be held on July
7, 2005.

07/05/2005 Affidavit of Service filed. Amended Petition and ORDER scheduling Fredric Joseph Ammerman
hearing for July 7, 2005, was served upon PSP.

07/08/2005 ORDER filed. 1 Cert. to Atty. and 1 Cert. to PSP Firearms & PICS Legal.  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Further Order that M/H record be expunged. .



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. RUBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No. 2 20$- Qoi- i)

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Petition to QObtain
Firearms Permit

Filed on Behalf of:
Michael J. Robinson

Counsel of Record for thls

Party:
Richard H. Milgrub, Esqalrw
Supreme Court 1.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, ?a 1683¢
(814) 765-1717
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No. o095 -2O\-¢.O
*k ORDER
AND NOW, this & day of JUW , 2005, upon

consideration of Michael J. Robinson's request for relief, it is
hereby ORDERED that a closed hearing be held for the purpose of
determining whether Michael J. Robinson's possession c¢f a firearnm
would impose a risk to himself or any other person. The hearing

//
shall be held the” | day of 3 uluy , 2005 at

S 1. .00 iz,nh in Courtroom _ { of th Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

s

Judge

FrgquEE:ch_

Y

Williem A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courns




"‘ THE LAW OFFICES OF

I RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
| CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

|
109 NORTH BRADRY STREET

DUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No.
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2005,

upon consideration of Michael J. Robinson's application for
relief and hearing thereof, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that
Michael J. Robinson is exempt from the prohibitions imposed by 18
Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c)(4) and Section 6105(h) as such
provisions relate to his commitment to The Meadows Psychiatric
Center during the year 1987. The Prothonotary of Clearfield
County shall issue a copy of this Order to the Pennsvlvania State
Police at the following address, within ten (10) days cf the date
of this Order: Pennsylvania State Police, Firearms Division -

PICS Legal, 1800 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1711iC.

BY THE COURT:

Judge




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:
Firearms Permit

MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *

* No.

Lo0S~ Qorv- V)

Type of Action:
Civil

Type cof Pleading:
Petition to Obtain
Firearms Permit

Filed on Behalf of:
Michael J. Robinson

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, quu

Supreme Court .. 19863

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 1683¢
(814) 765-1717
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
OUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit *  No.

PETITI T BTATN FIREARMS PERMIT

AND NOW, comes Your Petitioner, Michael J. Robinson, by
and through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files
the following Petition:

1. Your Petitioner is an adult individual presently
residing at 54 Church Street, Morrisdale, Pennsylvania 16858.

2. Your Petitioner recently attempted to purchase a
firearm at Bob's Army & Navy in Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

3. Shortly thereafter, Your Petitioner received a
letter from the Pennsylvania State Police stating that as a
result of a 1987 involuntary commitment, and pursuant to 18
Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c)(4), his application to purchase a
firearm was denied. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A" is a
copy of said document.

4. Pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(f)(1l), upon
application to the Court of Common Pleas, and upon a showing that
the applicant demonstrates no risk to the applicant or any other
person, the Court may grant relief as it deems appropriate.

5. At the time that the involuntary commitment at The
Meadows Psychiatric Center took place, Your Petitioner was 14
years of age, and experiencing behavioral probliems.

6. Your Petitioner‘®s treating psychiatrist found that




THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

108 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS. PA 15801

Your Petitioner did not need ongoing in-patient mental health
care.

7. Since 1987, Your Petitioner has had no further
mental health issues.

8. Your Petitioner has no prior criminal record.

9. Your Petitioner is gainfully employed and has been
so gainfully employed since reaching the age of majority.

10. Your Petitioner's family physician is Dr. Lawrence
G. Adams of Philpsburg, Pennsylvania. Attached hereto and marked
Exhibit "B" is a letter from Dr. Adams setting forth his findings
with regard to Your Petitioner's mental health.

11. The Clearfield County District Attorney's Office
has no objection to this Petition.

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner, Michael J. Robinson,
respectfully requests Your Honorable Court to schedule a closed
hearing for the purpose of determining whether granting Michael
J. Robinson possession of a firearm would pose a risk to himself
or others. 1If Your Honorable Court so determines, Your
Petitioner réquests that an Order be entered granting relief from

the disabilities imposed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c}(4) and

Subsection (h) as said provisionsg?%%j?z}to the commigtment
i QQ
By <7

Richard H. MilgruY, \Esquire
Attorney for Michael JT Robinson




THE LAW QFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

. 109 NORTH BRADY STREET

BUBOIS. PA 15801

VERIFICATION

1, ehage j_/?oéfﬁjo/a , verify that the

statements in the
are true and correct.

herein are made subject

I understand that false statements

to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: 53— /S - oS5

ﬁ%%é%




03/14/05 MON 18:13 FAX 814 342 6120 Reliance FiRE CO @oo1

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110-9758

- March 10, 2005 File Number:05-02-00502

MICHAEL J ROBINSON
323 EAST PINE STREET
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866

- Dear Mr. Robinson:

Swe et T e T S i e L A ————— . o=, - ’ .

* - -— -, -
L T et oy N i

We are in receipt of your challenge request form SP4-197, which you submitted i response to a
Penusylvania Instant Check System (PICS) denial for a purchase/transfer of a firearm dated March 7,
2005.

Please be advised that at this time your denial is confirmed. Attached is a listing of the
information or record that identifies the reason for the denial. This information is confidential and 1o be
used only if you decide to continue with the challenge procedure.

Please be advised that the basis for your denial can be found under 18 Pa. C. S. § 6105 (c) 4,
which prohibits a person who has been adjudicated incompetent or has been involuntarily committed to a
mental institution for inpatient care under Scction 302, 303, or 304 of the Mental Health Procedures Act
from possessing a firearm. Also, Federal Law 18 U.S.C. § 922, restricts any person adjudicated as a
mental defective or involuntarily committed to any mental institution.

Your 1987 involuntary commitment is prohibiting.

Should the attached information NOT pertain to you, please call the number listed below.
Pennsylvania law provides that any person who knowingly and intentionally obtains or furnishcs
information collected or maintained pursuant to the Uniform Firearms Act for any purpose other than
compliance with the Act, or who knowingly or intentionally disseminates, publishes or otherwise makes
available such information to any person, commits a felony of the third degree.

Questions about the PICS Denial and Challenge Pracess may be directed to the following
PICS Legal Assistant: Sandy Cox at (717) 705-454S o (717) 705-4540 or by writing to the above
address ATTN: PICS Challenge Unit. You may appeal this decision to the Office of Attorney
General, Regulatory Compliance & Intelligence Section, at 610-631-6592 in accordance with the
provisions of the Uniform Firearms Act.

Iénclosure(s)

An Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency
Exhibit "A"



Mid-State Medical Services

601 North Front Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
Telephone: (814) 342-7399
Fax: (814) 342-5470

May 27, 2005

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Michael Robinson DOB: 08/15/72 SOC. SEC. #:196-56-1121

Mr. Michael Robinson was hospitalized at age 14 for Oppositional Defiant Disorder (313.81).

He has not had any mental problems over the next 15-20 years of his life and at this time and in the
future should be considered mentally normal. He is not a threat to society or to himself and should be
permitted a gun permit.

If you have any further questions, you may reach me at the telephone number listed above.

Sincerely,

-

¢
&

/\
Lawrence G. Adams, MD

Exhibit "B"
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CLEARFIELD. PA 16830
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OUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No. 05-801-CD

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Michael J. Robinson

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 12865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *

Firearms Permit * No. 05-801-CD

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
Richard H; Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Michael J. Robinson, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that Michael J. Robinson's Petition to Obtain Firearms
Permit and Order scheduling hearing for July 7, 2005 at 3:00 p.m.
was served upon the Pennsylvania State Police, Attention: Lt.
Joseph G. Elias, 1800 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
17110-9758, by cerfified mail, return receipt requested on June

13, 2005, as appears from receipt of certified mail attached

hereto.

Richard H. Milgrub(\;B

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this /5 day of%, 2005.

%/M/f Collw

Notarial Seal
Nancy Collins, Notary Public
Pike Twp., Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
' 211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

r..r-—--—-—-._ - f o m— R

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION O

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 2
item) 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Prin} your name and address on the reverse P

Signhture

1 Agent
J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B
_ W Attadh this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or ondthe front if space pemits.

. Refelved by falnted Nﬂneil N

C. Dato ofDelivery

I3 200

1. Article Addressed to:

' Pennsylvania State Police
1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9758

. Iiddveryaédrwsdifferemﬁom tem1? O Yes

A}

YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

ATTN: Lt. Joseph G. Elias|3 SewiceType
B Certified Mail 3 Express Mail
[ Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insuredMail O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes
2. Article Number T OTITL IR yTTrTe et fiTT VIV i
(Transfer from service label) o Hl?UDB 3110' 0001 9378'7781 '
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 .




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD., PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
OUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/

*
Firearms Permit *  No. 05/67()”@

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Amended Petition to
Obtain Firearms Permit
and Expunge Mental
Health Record

Filed on Behalf of:
Michael J. Robinson

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No. 05-801-CD

AMENDED PETITION T BTAIN FIREARMS PERMIT
AND EXPUNGE MENTAL HEALTH RECORD

AND NOW, comes Your Petitioner, Michael J. Robinson, by
and through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire, who files
the following Petition:

1. Your Petitioner is an adult individual presently
residing at 54 Church Street, Morrisdale, Pennsylvania 16858.

2. Your Petitioner recently attempted to purchase a
firearm at Bob's Army & Navy in Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

3. Shortly thereafter, Your Petitioner received a
letter from the Pennsylvania State Police stating that as a
result of a 1987 involuntary commitment, and pursuant to 18
Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c)(4), his application to purchase a
firearm was denied. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A" is a
copy of said document.

4, Pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.BA. Section 6105(f)(l), upon
application to the Court of Common Pleas, and upon a showing that
the applicant demonstrates no risk to the applicant or any other
person, the Court may grant relief as it deems appropriate.

5. At the time that the involuntary commitment at The
Meadows Psychiatric Center took place, Your Petitioner was 14
years of age, and experiencing behavioral problems.

6. Your Petitioner's treating psychiatrist found that




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

Your Petitioner did not need ongoing in-patient mental'health
care.

7. Since 1987, Your Petitioner has had no further
mental health issues.

8. Your Petitioner has no prior criminal record.

9. Your Petitioner is gainfully employed and has been
so gainfully employed since reaching the age of majority.

10. Your Petitioner's family physician is Dr. Lawrence
G. Adams of Philipsburg, Pennsylvania. Attached hereto and marked
Exhibit "B" is a letter from Dr. Adams setting forth his findings
with regard to Your Petitioner's mental health.

11. Your Petitioner wishes to have his mental health
record expunged pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 6111.1(g)(2)
and/or 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(f)(1).

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner, Michael J. Robinson,
respectfully requests Your Honorable Court to schedule a closed
hearing for the purpose of determining whether granting Michael
J. Robinson possession of a firearm would pose a risk to himself
or others and whether his mental health records should be
expunged. If Your Honorable Court so determines, Your
Petitioner requests that an Order be entered granting relief from
the disabilities imposed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c)(4) and
Subsection (h) as said provisions related to the commitment and
that his mental health record be expunged.

By @ w

Richard H, Milg§:?§ Edeguire

Attorney for Michae Robinson
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110-9758

March 10, 2005 File Number:05-02-00502

MICHAEL J ROBENSON
323 EAST PINE STREET
PHILIPSBURG PA 16866

Dezar Mr. Robinson:

Tt AT e T e e e il

—— e e i

We are in receipt of your challenge request form SP2-197, which you submitted in Tesponse 16 a
Pennsylvania Instant Check System (PICS) denial for a purchase/wransfer of a firearm dated March 7,
2005.

Please be advised that at this ume your denial is confirmed. Atiached is 2 listing of the
informarion or record that idenufiss the rezson for the denizl. This information is confidential and 10 be
used only if you decide to continue with the chellenge procedure.

Please be advised that the basis for your denial can be found under 18 Pa. C. 8. § 6105 (¢) 4,
which prohibirs a person who has been adiudicated incompetent or has been involunieri'y committed © a
mental institution Zor inpatient care uncer Section 302, 303, or 304 of the Mental Healtk Procedures Act
from possessing a firearm. Also, Federal Law 18 US.C 922, resticts any person adjudicated a3 a

mental defective or involuntarily commited 1o any mental instituzion.

Your 1987 involuntary commitimcn: is prohibitng.

Should the attached informaton NOT pertain to veu, please call the number listed beiow.
Pennsylvania law provides that aay person who knowingly end intentionally obtains or furnishes
information collected or maintainec pursuant to the Uniform Fircarms Act for any purpose other than
compliance with the Act, or who knowingly or intenuonally disseminates, publishes or otherwise makes
available such information to any person, commits a felory of the third degres. i

Questions about the PICS Denijal and Challenge Process may be directed to the following
PICS Legal Assistant: Sandy Cox at (717) 705-4345 or (717) 703-4540 or by writing to the above
address ATTIN: PICS Challenge Unit. You may appsal this decision 1o the Office of Attomey
General, Regulatory Compliance & Intelligence Section, at 610-631-6592 in accordance with the
provisions of the Uniform Firearms Act.

Sincerely,
1€ -
> g
Li ant Joseph G. Elias

' wectony Fircarms Division
Enclosure(s)

e

EXHIBIT "A"

An Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency



Mid-State Medical Services
601 North Front Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Telephone: (814) 342.7399
Fax: (814) 342-5470

May 27. 2005

To Whom 1t May Concern:

RE: Michael Robinson DOB: 08/15/77 S0C. seC. #.196-56-1121
Mr. Michael Robinson was Nospitalized a4 age 14 for Oppositional Defiant Disorder (313.81).
He has not hag any mental problems over the next 15.20 YE2rs of his itz and at this time and in the
future shoulg be considerag menially normal. He s not 2 threat to society

permittac 2 aun permit.

or to himself ang should be
If you havs any furiher Quesiions, you M2y rzach ma z: the t2ledhone number listed above.
Sincereiy

/
Lawrencs G. Adams, MD

EXHIBIT "B"



RICHARD H. MILGRUB
ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR
AT LAW
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830
111 NORTH BRADY STREET
OuUBOIS. PA 15801

VERIFICATION

[, Richard H. Milgrub, have read the foregoing
Amended Petition

The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief.
This statement and verification is made subject to penalties of 18§
Pa. C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, which provides
that if | make knowingly false averments, | may be subject to criminzl

penalties.

| am authorized to make this verification on behalf of

Michael J. Robinson

because of my position as counsel of record.

o
~. !

. \
)

Richard H. Milgrub &

Dated: 6/21/05




118 West Long Avenue, DuBois, PA 15801

Raymond W. Francis, Ph.D., Phone: 814-371-0794 / Fax: 814-371-6733
Licensed Psychologist 200 East Pine Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone: 814-765-5505 / Fax: 814-371-6733

Richard H. Milgrub, Esq.
211 N. 2d Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Michael Robinson
Dear Mr. Milgrub:

Mr. Robinson presented himself to me for the purpose of evaluating his capacity to own and
use firearms safely and responsibly. We met on 6/21/05 for interview and selective
projective testing designed to understand his motives and capability for these purposes. He
cooperatively met all requirements of the evaluation, permitting a reliable sample of his
adjustment.

Historically, Mr. Robinson lived in a single parent home and his mother had difficulty in
managing him. He developed Oppositional Defiant Disorder behavior of significant
proportion to require placement out of the home by the time he was fourteen years of age
when he attempted to run from home, He was in a shelter for a month, 6 months in the
Nittany Home for Boys and from there he was sent to the Meadows Psychiatric Hospital
where the diagnosis was made. After completing high school, he lived with his father in
Philadelphia where he painted houses for three years before returning to western
Pennsylvania. For the past 10 years he has worked as a welder for the Marathon Equipment
Co. His six year marriage ended with his wife's infidelity—they had no children. He is
currently planning to be married in September, 2005.

During his earlier years, he did abuse alcohol and other controlled substances. He has not
used the controlled substances for some time and he states that his alcohol intake is two six
packs of beer per week. He denies current drinking to intoxication.

Projective test findings depict him as being of average intellect and capable of
demonstrating appropriate contact with reality. He is capable of perceiving a satisfactory
number of popular a measure of his ability to relate with his environment successfully. He
tends to be a bit cautious in engaging his environment more readily. Thus, he tends to be a
quiet person who moves a bit cautiously in life. He is a rather private person, most likely
dealing with others on a personal level after they have initiated the relationship style. This
restriction would be an outcome of his early life disappointments. He recognizes emotional
stimulation on all levels and manages to deal with it adequately. When strong emotional
stimulation was presented, he delayed his initial response, and then he permitted himself to
be more responsive. There was no indication of loss of control over his behavior. He
demonstrates adequate value structure and values.



.

Michael Robinson 2
The general test/evaluation picture reflects adequate values and priorities in life as well as

normal emotional control. There is no indication that he would present any threat in
managing firearms.

Sincerely,

s ) P

Raymond W. Francis, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist

RWF/ash




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

, 211 NORTH SECONO STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ * )
Firearms Permit *  No. _’)5/801 ’Cb
ORDER
AND NOW, this | day of ijE&“Q ; 2005, upon

consideration of Michael J. Robinson's request for relief, it is
hereby ORDERED that a closed hearing be held for the purpose of
determining whether Michael J. Robinson's possession of a firearm
would impose a risk to himself or any other person and why his
mental health record should not be expunged. The hearing shall
be held the 7th day of July, 2005 at 3:00 p.m. in Courtroom 1 of

the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

? ¢/// Judge

T
22 m;\grub
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

'IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/
Firearms Permit

*
*

No.

05-801-CD

Type of Pleading:
Affidavit of Service

Filed on Behalf of:
Michael J. Robiason

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

F LE@% o
% Lt

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
OUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *
Firearms Permit * No. 05-801-CD
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Richard H. Milgrub, attorney for the above-named
Michael J. Robinson, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that Michael J. Robinson's Amended Petition to Obtain
Firearms Permit and Expunge Mental Health Record and Order
scheduling hearing for July 7, 2005 at 3:00 p.m. was served upon
the Pennsylvania State Police, Attention: Tara Peterson, 1800
Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110-9758, by
certified mail, return receipt requested on June 27, 2005, as
appears from receipt of certified mail attached hereto.

@&ﬁ@‘f

Richard H. Milgrub

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me thisS > day og%%gl%ﬁ“_, 2005.

<:)24L4L(2T (Zﬁelgﬂa

Notarial Seal
Nancy Collins, Notary Public
Pike Twp., Clearfieid County
Expires Mar. 24, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

" @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
B Print your name and address on the reverse

" m Attad]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

this card to the back of the mailpiece,

SO thaEl we can return the card to you.
he front if space permits.

oron

ROBINSON

COMPLETE THIS SECTICN ON DELIVERY

L,
o e W"‘e“ﬁm’ WRETRR

v

1. ArticidAddressed to:

Pennsylvania State Police
1800 Elmerton Avenue

Harrisburg, PA 17110-9758

D. Is delivery addigss different from tem 17 L1 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O&lo

ATTN: Tara .Peterson, .1 .
Office of Chief Coun$

-

3. Service Type
[Fcertified Mall O Express Mail

Registered [0 Return Recelpt for Merchandise

Insured Mail O3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

¥

| 2. Article Number

(Tansiorrom sericoiabéy 11 | 11 700313140 0001{ 9378 2835 | .~

PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 '
PRSP I N 7




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: MICHAEL J. ROBINSON/ *

Firearms Permit *  No.d§ .- &D(AC-D
ORDER
AND NOW, this gh day of “Tul , 2005,

upon consideration of Michael J. Robinson's<;§plication for
relief and hearing thereof, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that
Michael J. Robinson is exempt from the prohibitions imposed by 18
Pa.C.S.A. Section 6105(c)(4) and Section 6105(h) as such
provisions relate to his commitment to The Meadows Psychiatric
Center during the year 1987. The Prothonotary of Clearfield
County shall issue a copy of this Order to the Pennsylvania Siate
Police at the following address, within ten (10) days of the date
of this Order: Pennsylvania State Police, Firearms Division -
PICS Legal, 1800 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsyivania 1711¢.

It is the FURTHER ORDER of this Court that Michael J. Xokinson'

]

mental health record be expunged.
BY THE CQURT:

Judge

F f L,J L’ i’i‘—‘”:

JUL 082005

[ B DAL L$

William A &hee
prothonoiany/Cierk v’ v i

1 En<s @ By

4

\ 90. g,‘_mn_ ?ot\Lh




